

## Alameda County Family Justice Center

A collaborative of government and non-profit agencies ensuring the safety and healing of abuse victims and survivors through comprehensive, coordinated, and accessible services.

January 3, 2025

Dear Alameda County Family Justice Center Client:

Here at the Alameda County Family Justice Center (ACFJC), we believe that every survivor of domestic violence, sexual assault, human trafficking, stalking, elder and child abuse should be treated with respect and dignity. We can assure you that our staff and partners of the ACFJC will provide services and advocacy to the best of their ability to meet your and your family's needs.

Regardless of what has been stated by any elected politician at any level of government, you will continue to get services at ACFJC. Alameda County Family Justice Center does not tolerate hateful conduct or hateful words against anyone because of their race, gender, religion, nationality, sexual orientation, gender identity or immigration status.

We will never turn away any ACFJC client or potential client based on their race, gender, religion, nationality, sexual orientation, gender identity, or immigration status. The ACFJC does not conduct criminal background checks. We do not ask people about their immigration or naturalization status and we do not report to US Immigration & Customs Enforcement (ICE) or any other federal agency, and we will keep your information confidential to the extent the law allows unless you tell us otherwise.

Our only goal is to help people be safe, to receive the services they and their children and families need and to provide opportunities for our clients to move forward, be empowered, and thrive in a safe and healthy community.

If you have any questions or concerns, please don't hesitate to contact any staff member of the ACFJC at 510-267-8800.

Sincerely,

Alameda County Family Justice Center